

FOI Ref

8425

Response sent

20 Jan 2021

### (CCC) IG Services

#### Response:

1. Do you have an in-house data protection service? [No](#)
2. Do you have an in-house information security service? [No](#)
3. Do you have an in-house records management service? [No](#)
4. If the answer is no to any of the above, please provide the name of the organisation that you outsource these services to? [3C ICT Services](#)
5. Is there a contract in place with the outsourced organisation? If so, what is the annual value of this contract? [Yes, £1,348,593 for 2020/2021. This contract is for the ICT service, of which information governance and data protection is a part.](#)
7. Name and contact details of the individual responsible for managing a contract with the outsourced organisation? [NA](#)
8. Organisational structure of the outsourced service (if available) [NA](#)

Further queries on this matter should be directed to [foi@cambridge.gov.uk](mailto:foi@cambridge.gov.uk)